# SUPERIOR-GREENSTONE DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD

#### Mission Statement

In partnership with the students, the home and the community, Superior-Greenstone District School Board will address individual students' needs by providing: a diverse education that prepares for and honours their chosen path for success, avenues that foster a love of learning, and the means to honour varied learning styles.

#### Videoconference Site Locations

Superior-Greenstone District School Board	(SGDSB)	12 Hemlo Drive, Marathon, ON
Manitouwadge High School	(MNHS)	
Marathon High School	(MRHS)	
Lake Superior High School		
Nipigon-Red Rock District High School		

# Regular BT1002 0 0 1002 192 314T0nT0 T()TT2 1 TF02 0 0 702 72 325T()TT12 1 Tf

Drapr,Barb Coordinator of Human Resources Services				
Ross, Brad: Coordinator of Systems and Information Technology				
Joanette, Rose-Marie: Administrative Assistant / Communications				

### 5.0 Regular Meeting Call to Order

<u>6.0</u> Approval of Committee of the Whole In-Camera (Closed) Report That, the Superior-Greenstone DSB approve the Committee of the Whole In-Camera (Closed) Report

# <u>7.0 Approval of Committee of the Whole (Open) Report</u> That, the Superior-Greenstone DSB approve the Committee of the Whole (Open) Report.

### 8.0 Approval of Agenda

*That*, the agenda for the Superior-Greenstone DSB 2007/10 Regular Board Meeting, October 15, 2007 be accepted and approved.

### 9.0 Disclosures of Interest re: Open Session

- 10.0 Mi
  - Ζ

## SUPERIOR-GREENSTONE DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD

#### Regular Board Meeting 2007/10

Committee of the Whole Board: 6:30 p.m.

Monday, October 15, 2007

Designated Site: Board Meeting Room, Marathon, ON

VC Sites at: GCHS / LSHS / MNHS / NRHS

## <u>A G E N D A</u>

Board	Chair: Bette Bartlett	Director: Lise Haman	
PART	I: Committee of Whole Board	Section (A): In-Camera – (closed to public) 6:30 p.m.	
1.0	Personnel Report: (Trustee Queries re Personnel Report No. 75	(B. Draper)	
2.0	Grievance Resolution		
PART	II: Committee of Whole Board	Section (B): In-Committee – (open to public): TBA	

1.0 Appointment to the Board: Trustee Vacancy

Teleconference Moderator: RM. Joanette